



NAZARETH CLASSIC *Wheel*

1. Product description

A cylindrical cheese with big eyes, malleable with a brown rind.

2. List of ingredients

Pasteurised **milk**, salt, rennet, ferments, colour: E160b, preservative: Lysozyme (of **eggs**). Inedible rind.

3. Physico-chemical characteristics

Fat / Dry matter	45+
Dry matter (%)	60
pH	5,6
a _w -value	0,942

4. Microbiological characteristics

Enterobacteriaceae	≤ 10 ⁴ / g
Yeasts	≤ 10 ³ / g
Moulds	≤ 10 ³ / g
Escherichia coli	≤ 10 ² / g
Listeria monocytogenes	absent in 25 g
Salmonella ssp.	absent in 25 g
Staphylococcus aureus	≤ 10 ² / g



5. Nutritional characteristics

	per 100 g
Energy (kJ)	1407
Energy (kcal)	339
Fat (g)	27
of which saturated (g)	16,4
Carbohydrates (g)	0
of which sugars (g)	0
Proteins (g)	24
Salt (g)	1,3
Calcium (mg)	700
Phosphor (mg)	500
Vitamine A (µg)	300
Vitamine B2 (mg)	0,35
Vitamine B12 (µg)	2,00
Vitamine D (µg)	0,90

6. Conservation

Shelf life at time of packing (days)	90
Store at maximum temperature (°C)	7

7. Allergy information (+ : present / - : absent)

Cereals containing gluten	-
Shellfish	-
Eggs	+
Fish	-
Peanuts	-
Soya	-
Milk (including lactose)	+
Nuts	-
Celery	-
Mustard	-
Sesame seeds	-
Sulphin dioxide and sulphites (>10 mg/kg)	-
Lupin	-
Molluscs	-

According the European directives 2003/89/EC - 2006/142/EC - 2007/68/EC

